

## North Carolina Department of Transportation

### CONTRACT BID FORM

**Work Order Number:** DF15006.2026074  
**Route:** SR 1741 Middle River Loop Road (Site 6-015) (35.05590,-78.855670)  
**County:** Cumberland  
**Contract Availability:** Date Of Purchase Order Issue  
**Contract Completion:** 5 WEEKS AFTER CONTRACT DATE OF AVAILABILITY  
**Liquidated Damages:** \$500.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE #	ITEM NUMBER	SEC #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	40,000. <sup>00</sup>	40,000. <sup>00</sup>
2	0063000000-N	226	Grading (includes seeding & mulching)	1	LS	50,000. <sup>00</sup>	50,000. <sup>00</sup>
3	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	500	LF	10. <sup>00</sup>	5,000. <sup>00</sup>
4	6000900000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B	35	TON	110. <sup>00</sup>	3850. <sup>00</sup>
5	3635000000-E	876	Rip Rap, Class II	2500	TON	110. <sup>00</sup>	275,000. <sup>00</sup>
6	3649000000-E	876	Geotextile Fabric, Type II	700	SY	10. <sup>00</sup>	7,000. <sup>00</sup>
7		SP	Floating Turbidity Curtain	130	SY	100. <sup>00</sup>	13,000. <sup>00</sup>
8		SP	Wattles	100	LF	18. <sup>00</sup>	1,800. <sup>00</sup>
9		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	200	SY	10. <sup>00</sup>	2,000. <sup>00</sup>

<b>TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT:</b> <u>          \$ 397,650.<sup>00</sup>          </u>
---

## North Carolina Department of Transportation

### CONTRACT BID FORM

**Work Order Number:** DF15006.2026074  
**Route:** SR 1741 Middle River Loop Road (Site 6-015) (35.05590,-78.855670)  
**County:** Cumberland  
**Contract Availability:** Date Of Purchase Order Issue  
**Contract Completion:** 5 WEEKS AFTER CONTRACT DATE OF AVAILABILITY  
**Liquidated Damages:** \$500.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE #	ITEM NUMBER	SEC #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$25,000	\$25,000
2	0063000000-N	226	Grading (includes seeding & mulching)	1	LS	\$80,000	\$80,000
3	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	500	LF	\$2.75	\$1,375
4	6000900000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B	35	TON	\$60	\$2,100
5	3635000000-E	876	Rip Rap, Class II	2500	TON	\$65	\$162,500
6	3649000000-E	876	Geotextile Fabric, Type II	700	SY	\$2.50	\$1,750
7		SP	Floating Turbidity Curtain	130	SY	\$25	\$3,250
8		SP	Wattles	100	LF	\$8.00	\$800
9		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	200	SY	\$4.00	\$800

<b>TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT:</b> <u>                    \$277,575                    </u>
--

**North Carolina Department of Transportation**  
**CONTRACT BID FORM**

**Work Order Number:** DF15006.2026074  
**Route:** SR 1741 Middle River Loop Road (Site 6-015) (35.05590,-78.855670)  
**County:** Cumberland  
**Contract Availability:** Date Of Purchase Order Issue  
**Contract Completion:** 5 WEEKS AFTER CONTRACT DATE OF AVAILABILITY  
**Liquidated Damages:** \$500.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE #	ITEM NUMBER	SEC #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	30,000 <sup>-</sup>	30,000 <sup>-</sup>
2	0063000000-N	226	Grading (includes seeding & mulching)	1	LS	69,501 <sup>-</sup>	69,501 <sup>-</sup>
3	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	500	LF	3.25	1625 <sup>00</sup>
4	6000900000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B	35	TON	60 <sup>-</sup>	2100 <sup>-</sup>
5	3635000000-E	876	Rip Rap, Class II	2500	TON	58 <sup>-</sup>	145,000 <sup>-</sup>
6	3649000000-E	876	Geotextile Fabric, Type II	700	SY	5.75	4025 <sup>-</sup>
7		SP	Floating Turbidity Curtain	130	SY	18.50	2405 <sup>-</sup>
8		SP	Wattles	100	LF	10.50	1050 <sup>-</sup>
9		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	200	SY	2.75	550 <sup>-</sup>
				-	-	-	-

<b>TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT:</b> <u>256,256<sup>-</sup></u>
--

**North Carolina Department of Transportation  
CONTRACT BID FORM**

**Work Order Number:** DF15006.2026074  
**Route:** SR 1741 Middle River Loop Road (Site 6-015) (35.05590,-78.855670)  
**County:** Cumberland  
**Contract Availability:** Date Of Purchase Order Issue  
**Contract Completion:** 5 WEEKS AFTER CONTRACT DATE OF AVAILABILITY  
**Liquidated Damages:** \$500.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE #	ITEM NUMBER	SEC #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	8,500.00	8,500.00
2	0063000000-N	226	Grading (includes seeding & mulching)	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00
3	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	500	LF	15.00	7,500.00
4	6000900000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B	35	TON	60.00	2,100.00
5	3635000000-E	876	Rip Rap, Class II	2500	TON	100.00	250,000.00
6	3649000000-E	876	Geotextile Fabric, Type II	700	SY	12.00	8,400.00
7		SP	Floating Turbidity Curtain	130	SY	100.00	13,000.00
8		SP	Wattles	100	LF	10.00	1,000.00
9		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	200	SY	10.00	2,000.00

**TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT:** 317,500.00

**North Carolina Department of Transportation**  
**CONTRACT BID FORM**

Work Order Number: DF15006.2026074  
 Route: SR 1741 Middle River Loop Road (Site 6-015) (35.05590,-78.855670)  
 County: Cumberland  
 Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue  
 Contract Completion: 5 WEEKS AFTER CONTRACT DATE OF AVAILABILITY  
 Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE #	ITEM NUMBER	SEC #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	3,000. <sup>00</sup>	3,000. <sup>80</sup>
2	0063000000-N	226	Grading (includes seeding & mulching)	1	LS	14,000. <sup>00</sup>	14,000. <sup>00</sup>
3	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	500	LF	4.50	2250. <sup>00</sup>
4	6000900000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B	35	TON	80. <sup>00</sup>	2800. <sup>00</sup>
5	3635000000-E	876	Rip Rap, Class II	2500	TON	96. <sup>00</sup>	240,000. <sup>00</sup>
6	3649000000-E	876	Geotextile Fabric, Type II	700	SY	5.65	3955. <sup>00</sup>
7		SP	Floating Turbidity Curtain	130	SY	60. <sup>00</sup>	7800. <sup>00</sup>
8		SP	Wattles	100	LF	11.50	1150. <sup>00</sup>
9		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	200	SY	6.50	1300. <sup>00</sup>

**TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$276,255.<sup>00</sup>**